IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE

DAVID OLSON, P.D. * STATE
LICENSE NO. 12523 * BOARD OF
Respondent * ~ PHARMACY
FINAL CONSENT ORDER

Based on information received and a subsequent investigation by the State Board of
Pharmacy (the "Board"), and subject to Health Occupations Article, Title 12, Annotated Code
of Mafyland (the "Act"), the Board charged David Olson, P.D. (the "Respondent"), with
violations of the Act. Specifically, the Board charged the Respondent with violation of the
following provisions of §12-313:

Subject to the hearing provisiohé of § 12-315 of this sﬁbtitIe, the Board may

deny a license to any applicant, reprimand any licensee, place any licensee on

probation, of suspend or revoke a license if the applicant or licensee:

(1)  Fraudulently or deceptively obtains or attempts to obtain a license for the
applicant or licensee or for another;

(2) Fraudulently or deceptively uses a license;

(22) Is convicted of a violation of this title:

(24) Violates any rule or regulation adopted by the Board;

The Board also charges the Respondent with violation of § 12-701, Practicing
pharmacy without a license. Section 12-301 of the Act requires that an individual shall be
licensed by the Board before the individual may practice pharmacy in the State.

The Board adopted the following continuing education regulation, as Code of Maryland
Regulation (COMAR) 10.38.18.02A:

A pharmacist licensed to practice in Maryland applying for renewal shall earn -




30 hours of approved continuing pharmaceutical education within the 2-year
period immediately preceding the licensee’s renewal application.

The Respondent was given notice of the Charges by a Notice dated September 15,
1999. Accordingly, a Case Resolution Conference was held on November 19, 1999 and was
attended by Stanton G. Ades, P.D., President of the Board, Ramona McCarthy Hawkins and
Melvin Rubin, pharmacist members of the Board, and Paul Ballard, Counsel to the Board.
Also in attendance were the Respondent and his attorney, Joseph S. Kaufman, and the
Administrative Prosecutor, Roberta L. Gill.

Following the Case Resolution Conference, the parties and the Board agreed to

resolve the matter by way of settlement. The parties and the Board agreed to the following:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The Board bases its charges on therfollowing facts that the Board has cause to
believe are true:

1. The Respondent was first licensed to practice pharmacy in the State of
Maryland on July 31, 1991. The Respondent was employed, full-time, as a dispensing
pharmacist at The Apothecary, a pharmacy located in Bethesda, Maryland.

2. The Respondent renewed his license on October 10, 1997; said license expired
on February 28, 1999. On April 20, 1999, the Respondent requested a renewal application
from the Board, which was sent to him. The Respondent submitted that renewal application
on or about July 10, 1999, certifying that he had attained all of the requisite Continuing

Education Units for that renewal period and attaching to it a list of continuing education
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credits/units eamed. However, all of the units were obtained in June or July, 1999, after the
renewal period." A copy of the Respondent’s renewal application and attachments are
attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit 1. The Respondent explained that his
failure to renew was due to his mistaken belief that the renewal occurred in September, and
that he was confused by the Board’s change in its renewal for all licensees from September
to the month of birth of the licensee.

3. Despite the fact that the Respondent’s license to practice pharmacy expired on
February 28, 1999, the Respondent continued to work full time at The Apothecary and to
document that he was the dispensing pharmacist for numerous drugs issued to
patients/customers of the pharmacy.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact, the Board finds that Respondent violated
§12-313 (24), by violating COMAR 10.38.18.02A. The Board makes no finding with regard
to alleged violations of §§12-313 (1), (2), (22), or of §§12-301 and 12-701.

ORDER

Based on the foregoing Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and agreement of the
; ,___,/,;:7 P

g

parties, it is this _/> day of /_5"'1/"&:&;,;,;,_5,;/5};,{ , 1999, by a majority of a quorum of the

Board,

'The Board requires each pharmacist to earn 15 Continuing Education Units (CEUs) per year
during the period preceding the renewal of licensure. Thus, the Respondent’s 22 CEUs for the
shortened renewal period were earned after the renewal period for the 1999 licensure renewal and do
not count toward that, but, normally would count towards the 2001 renewal period.
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ORDERED that the Respondent be forthwith issued a current license, and that the
Continuing Education Units (CEUs) earned after the license expired on February 28, 1999
be applied toward the prior (1997-1999) renewal period; and be it further

ORDERED that the Respondent shall be placed on Probation for a period of one year,
subject to the following conditions:

1. The Respondent shall obtain 60 CEUs for the renewal period ending
2/28/01.

2. The Respondent shall pay a fine of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) to the
Board in equal installments, the last of which shall be due at the end of the probation period.

ORDERED that the Respondent's CEUs shall be audited for the next two renewal
periods, i.e., renewals of 2001 and 2003.

ORDERED that the Consent Order is effective as of the date of its signing by the
Board; and be it

ORDERED that should the Board receive a report that the Respondent's practice is
a threat to the public health, welfare and safety, the Board may take immediate action
against the Respondent, including suspension or revocation, providing notice and an
opportunity to be heard are provided to the Respondent in a reasonable time thereafter.
Should the Board receive in good faith information that the Respondent has substantially
violated the Act or if the Respondent violates any conditions of this Order or of Probation,
after providing the Respondent with notice and an opportunity for a hearing, the Board may

take further disciplinary action against the Respondent, including suspension or revocation.
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The burden of proof for any action brought against the Respondent as a result of a breach
of the conditions of the Order or of Probation/Suspension shall be on the Respondent to
demonstrate compliance with the Order or conditions.

ORDERED that at the end of the two year probationary period, the Respondent shall
petition the Board to have his license reinstated without conditions. The Respondent shall
provide the Board evidence that he has satisfactorily completed all of the conditions of this
Order and of Probation. If the Respondent demonstrates compliance with the terms of this
Order and of Probation, the Board shall reinstate the Respondent's license without
conditions. Should the Respondent fail to petition the Board, the conditions of Probation shall
remain in effect.

ORDERED that for purposes of public disclosﬁre, as permitted by §10-617(h) State
Govermnment Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, this document consists of the contents of

the foregoing Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order.

/SfapfomG Ades P'fD “President
State Board of Pharmacy




CONSENT OF DAVID OLSON, P.D.

[, David Olson, by affixing my signature hereto, acknowledge that:

1. | am represented by an attomey, Joseph S. Kaufman, and have been advised
by him of the legal implication of signing this Consent Order.

2. | am aware that without my consent, my license to practice pharmacy in this
State cannot be limited except pursuant to the provisions of §12-313 of the Act and §10-201,
et seq., of the Administrative Procedure Act (APA), State Government Article, Annotated
Code of Maryland;

3. | am aware that | am entitled to a formal evidentiary hearing before the Board.

By this Consent Order, | hereby consent and admit to the foregoing Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law and Order provided the Board adopts the foregoing Consent Order in its
entirety. By doing so, | waive my right to a formal hearing as set forth in §12-315 of the Act
and §10-201, et seq., of the APA, and any right to appeal as set forth in §12-316 of the Act
and §10-201, et seq., of the APA. | acknowledge that my failure to abide by the conditions
set forth in this Order and following proper procedures, | may suffer disciplinary action,

possibly including revocation, against my license to practice pharmacy in the State of

Maryland.
/2/10]99 T~ AL P,
Date David Olson, P.D7
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STATE OF MARYLAND

CHFY/COUNTY OF Pulblimote. -
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this/d% day of M(_ 1999, a Notary

Public of the State of Maryland and éGi#f/County){%{ @ 'Zmﬂ il , personally appeared

David Olson, P.D., License No.12523,- and made oath in due form of law that signing the

foregoing Consent Order was his voluntary act and deed, and the statements made herein

are true and correct.

AS WITNESSETH my hand and notarial seal.
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-
4
h; 2
- 4
17

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:__ (& // / 0f

C:MYFILES\ROBERTAPHARMACY\OLSON\CONSENT.ODR




STATE OF MARY

™

AND

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
4201 Patterson Avenue * Baltimore, Maryland 21215-2299

Parris N. Glendening, Governor - Georges C. Benjamin, M.D., Secretary

State Board of Pharmacy

September 15, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL# P 151 690 740
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

David Olson, P.D.
17712 Dr. Walling Road
Poolesville, Maryland 20837

Re: Charges Under the Maryland Pharmacy
Act

Dear Mr. Oison:

By the enclosed Charges Under the Maryland Pharmacy Act, the Board of
Pharmacy (the "Board") charges you in accordance with the Maryland Pharmacy Act
(the "Act"), Title 12 of the Health Occupations Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. If
the Board finds you have committed the acts as charged, the Board may impose a fine,
reprimand you, place you on probation, or suspend or revoke your license.

Under §12-313 of the Act, you are entitled to an evidentiary hearing on the
charges. The Board has scheduled the hearing on February 16, 2000 at 1 p.m., 4201
Patterson Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. The administrative prosecutor who will
present the case against you is Roberta Gill, Assistant Attorney General. Please be
advised that if you do not appear at the hearing, the Board has the authority to hear
 and determine the matter despite your absence.

In addition to the hearing, the Board has scheduled a Case Resolution
Conference (CRC) on November 19, 1999 at 9:30 a.m. in Room 215, 4201 Patterson

410-764-4755 « Fax 410-358-6207 » TDD 800-542-4964
Toll Free 1-877-4MD-DHMH « TTY for Disabled - Maryland Relay Service 1-800-735-2258
Web Site: www.dhmbh.state.md.us
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David Olson, P.D.

Re: Charges Under the Maryland Pharmacy Act
License Number: 12523

Page 2

Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. A representative from the Board will conduct the
CRC. !

The Administrative Prosecutor may be contacted regarding settlement of this
matter before the CRC. If a proposed settlement is reached with the Administrative
Prosecutor, the proposed settlement may then be presented to the representative from
the Board at a CRC. If the Board representative believes that the agreement reached
between you and the prosecutor will be approved by the Board, the representative may
choose to present the agreement to the Board. However, the Board may accept or
reject the settlement. If the Board rejects the settlement, the parties will then proceed
to a hearing.

If you plan to attend the CRC, please contact the Board's Executive Director,
Norene Pease, at 410-764-4755 by ONE WEEK BEFORE THE CRC.

In the event of a hearing, the proceedings before the Board will be conducted in
accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act, §10-201 et seq. of the State
Government Article, Annotated Code of Maryland and regulations adopted by the
Board COMAR 10.38.05. The Administrative Procedure Act gives you the right to be
represented by counsel, call witnesses, present evidence, cross-examine any witness,
present argument and summation, and have subpoenas issued, at associated costs.

Prior to conducting the hearing, the Board has scheduled a Prehearing
Conference on December 6, 1999 at 1:00 p.m. , Room 215, 4201 Patterson Avenue,
Baltimore, Maryland, 21215. The purpose of the prehearing conference is to prepare
for the hearing. Accordingly, please be prepared to discuss witness lists and general
hearing procedure at the prehearing conference.

Any decision made by the Board could affect your license to practice pharmacy
in the State of Maryland and you are strongly urged to retain and be represented by
an attorney at the prehearing conference and at all other stages before the Board.
To appear on your behalf at the prehearing conference or hearing before the Board,
your attorney must be admitted to the Bar in Maryland or specially admitted under
Maryland Rule 14.

If you have or your attorney has any questions about the charges, please
contact Ms. Gill at the Office of the Attorney General, 300 West Preston Street, Suite
207, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, (410) 767-6574.




David Olson, P.D. _

Re: Charges Under the Maryland Pharmacy Act
License Number: 12523

Page 3

President ¥
Board of Pharmacy

SA/ms

cc: Paul Ballard, Assistant Attorney General, Counsel to the Board
Roberta Gill, Assistant Attorney General, Administrative Prosecutor
Timothy J. Paulus, Deputy Counsel
OAG Book Copy
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IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE

DAVID OLSON, P.D. * STATE BOARD
Respondent * OF PHARMACY
License Number: 12523 *

CHARGES UNDER THE MARYLAND PHARMACY ACT

The Maryland State Board of Pharmacy ( the “Board”) heféby charges David Olson,
P.D. ( the “Respondent”), with violation of Md. Health Occupations Article, Code Ann.,
Title 12 (the “Act’).

Specifically, the Board charges the Respondent with violation of the following
provisions of §12-313: -~

“Convicted” defined.-- In this section, “convicted” includes a determination
of guilt, a guilty plea, or a plea of nolo contendere followed by a sentence.

Subject to the hearing provisions of §12-315 of this subtitle, the Board, on
the affirmative vote of a majority of its members then serving, may deny a
license to any applicant, reprimand any licensee, place any licensee on
probation; or suspend or revoke a license if the applicant or licensee:

¥

(1).  Fraudulently or deceptively obtains or attempts to obtain a license for
the applicant or licensee or for another; ’

(2)  Fraudulently or deceptively uses a license;
(22) Is convicted of a violation of this title; "

(24) Violates any rule or reguiation adopted by the Board;

The Board also charges the Respondent with violation of § 12-701, Practicing

pharmacy without a license.

Section 12-301 of the Act requires that an individual shall be licensed by the Board
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before the individual may practice pharmacy in the State.
The Board adopted the following continuing education regulation, as Code of
Maryland Regulation (COMAR) 10.38.18.02A:

A pharmacist licensed to practice in Maryland applying for renewal shall
earn 30 hours of approved continuing pharmaceutical education within the
2-year period immediately preceding the licensee's renewal application.

1

ALLEGATIONS OF FACT

The Board bases its charges on the following facts that the Board has cause to
believe are true: .

1. The Respondent was first licensed to practice pharmacy in the State of
Maryland on July 31, 1991. The Respondent was employed, full-time, as a dispensing
pharmacist at The Apothecary, a pharmacy located in Bethesda, Maryland.

2. The Respondent renewed his license on October 10, 1997, said license
expired on February 28, 1999. On April 20, 1999, the Respondent requested a renewal
application from the Board, which was sent to him. The Respondent submitted that
renewal application on or about July 10, 1999, certifying that he had attained all of the
requisite Continuing Education Units for that renewal period a"r}d attaching to it a list of
continuing education credits/units earned. However, all of the units were obtained in

June or July, 1999, after the renewal period.” A copy of the ﬁespondent's renewal

application and attachments are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit 1.

The Board requires each pharmacist to earn 30 Continuing Education Units (CEUs) per
year during the period preceding the renewal of licensure. Thus, the Respondent's 60 CEUs
were earned after the renewal period for the 1999 licensure renewal and do not count toward

that, but count toward the 2001 renewal period.
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3. Despite the fact that the Respondent's license to practice pharmacy expired
on February 28, 1999, the Respondent continued to work full time at The Apothecary
and to document that he was the dispensing pharmacist for numerous drugs issued to
patients/customers of the pharmacy.

4. As set forth above, by practicing pharmacy after his license expired and by
failing to obtain the requisite number 01‘c CEUs during the renewal period, the
Respondent violated the Act and regulations thereunder.

1

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE SANCTIONS

Pursuant to Health-Occupations Article, §§12-313, 12-314, 12-315 and 12-707, and
if, after a hearing, the Board finds the Respondent violated the above listed provisions and
if the Board finds the above allegations of fact to be true, the Board may impose
disciplfnary sanctions against Respondent’s license, including revocation, suspension,
reprimand, or may place Respondent on probation or impose a monetary penalty.

NOTICE OF HEARING

A hearing in this matter has been scheduled for February 16, 2000 at 1:00 p.m.,
4201 Patterson Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. The Board will conduct the
hearing in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act, 7§1O—201 et seq. of the
State Government Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, §12-315 of the Act, and the
regulations adopted by the Board under COMAR 10.34.01. ’

In addition, a CRC in this matter has been scheduled for November 19, 1999 at

9:30 p.m., in Room 215, 4201 Patterson Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. The

Tt T



nature and purpose of the CRC is described in the attached letter to Respondent.
In the event that a settlement is not reached at the CRC, a Prehearing
Conference has been scheduled for December 6, 1999 at 1:00 p.m., in Room 215,

4201 Patterson Ave., Baltimore, Md. 21215. The nature and purpose of the prehearing

is described in the attached letter.

J-2599

Date

G:\NET\DISCIPLN\ORDERS\OLSON.CHR
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tar D/G‘ Adés, P.D.. President
aryland State Boaid of Pharmacy
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PPLICATION FOR HENEWAL OF; MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
-EASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE T0: THE MARYLAND BOARD OF PHARMACY

STATUS BOX
MLURE TO RENEW LICENSE BY. could result in addmonal fees due and/cr dction against - " 1.Dae Appl Ree.
wr hcanse‘ v : 2. Amouni Ree.
INT! D l E ENTS; You are required by law to pamc:pate in approved :

mtini” - Education Programs befare your Renewal License can be msuad

i@ reg. .<d number of hours: o

sturn this Renswal Apphcaﬂon & Fee by: Zé)ﬂ_ij No License will be nasued before: Z / (199
INEWAL FEE: $_%5 Healtn Gare Accass and Cost Commission FEE &_52’_ TOTAL FEE DUE; s_L_

JENSE # @E].El. Q\%’“ )
| David Olsen U}‘

“RECEIVED
JUL 161999

[97/2 Dr, Wallig Rd -

Fon’éomo USE ONLY

2a, Amount Oweg
3. Date Updated

———eeee—— g
e = —

4. Date P“"’““ —

Anpheauon Pending
g Awamng CE Form
b. Awaiﬂng Signalure
e Awalung Fee
d. Awamng Disciplinary lsauss -
e Awanﬂng Board Approval

8. Dats Relumad 1o Applicant
7. Date Rae Back 10 BD.

| Board of Pharmacy '

L Poolesyille., mp 20937

‘3t

HIS IS YOUR ONLY NOTICE, AFTER.Z/z¢/57 THEFEEIS§.21~ (8 25 RENEWAL +$65 LATE

FEE + $. ;Z HCACC FEE)

IMPLETE ONLY IF NAME HAS CHANGER. PLEASE PRINT. , 1. Social Security Number
T NAME AND GENERAT!ONAL INDICATOR (Jr., Il ete.) ANGE .2 ‘q - Q 5 } Q
ST NAME AND MIDDLE NAME/INITIAL 2. Date of Birth
Mon Year
_ . Oz -1 6 | 1
mplete only if address has changed. Please print. '
JRESS : ]
T 3. Race ( 4. Sex
— ' 1. Caucasian 1. Male
| ; : 2. African Amarican 2, Femalg
- " L Al n
‘ f STATE _ 2IP CODE _ . O ndlan
| 4 5. Hispanle
6. Other
rimary Location of Practice? §. Residence? _
2[RIy )18 c 20 ®3]7 B
- Zip Code County : Zip Cods County
01 Allegany 14 Kent , 01 Allsgany 14:2Kent
02 Anna Arundel 15 Mantgomery 02 Anns Arundal 15.: Montgomery
03 Ballimore City 18 Prince Georges 03 - Balmore City 18 :Princs George's
04 Caivent 17 Queen Anne's 04 Calvert 17 Queen Anne's
05 Caroline 18 Sl Mary's 05 Caroling 1878t Mary's
08 Carroll 16 Samerset 06 Carroll 18::Semerset
07 Cecil 20 Talbot 07 Cecll 20 Talbot
08 Charles 21 Washington 08 Charles 21 Washington
08 Dorchester 22 Wicomico 08 Dorchestar 22 ‘Wicomico
10 . Fraderick 23 Worcester 10 Frederick 23';Worcester
11 Garrett 24 Baltimors County 11 Garrstt 2¢ 'Baltimers County
12 Harford 25 District af COIumbla 12 Marford 25.. Diatrict of Columbia
13 ‘Howard 28 Other 13 Howard 26 ‘Other
aces of Employment? . L L
, ‘{ b | ‘ c 7. Employmant Status / 8. Primary Employer d[ .
01 Hospital 13 Manu}fasitt:r;lr/lndusttry 1. Full-tima (35 Hre. or More) o1, anat‘a Sector - Profit
02 Nurging Home 14 Retai shmen g
03 Funerd Estoblshment 19 Vinalosai Eadmanment &. Park-me (35 Hrs. of Less) 02. Privete Sector - Non Prof
04 "inig WHMG : }; S:haol %yit?go lege-Adminisiration 3. Unemployed 03. Fede;gl Gov't - Military
¢ yp Plarn/H : ivers| . Yl ) . o
Y Ac!fhonefs Offica-Sali - 18 Universlty or College-Tsachin . 4. Retired 04 Fede%@l Gov't - Non Military
07 Practitionar's Office-Pannership 13 University or College-Clinical Practice S. Other 08, State Gov't
08 Practilioners Office-Employes - 20 University or College-Ressarch 08. Local Govt
08 Physiclan's Office-Employse 21 Fedsral Govl-Nonmilitary
10 Rahabllitation Agenoy/Chmc 22 Faderal Govt-Military 07. Self Employed
11 Home Health * 23 Other (employmant in field of License) 08. Other:
;1 2 Visiling Nurse | '24 Other (outside fisld of Liconze) A

I
Fa

gy




AR AU <b "I9u 1l TSP T PORSUFG T oKy

10- Business Tel. No. @; O| ! j—[ 5 1’3 IO |- OIQ'G O 13. "‘Maryland in State G.ra.duafe '
BusinéssFax QFOi 1G] &l-]) 4 Y [ . ~.1.ves' 2 No

11. Busingss Name & Address _ oTH NC. " | 17. Year of Graduation qil it '
41S W.<EDAR LN: ‘ ) !
S L w AR Y ‘f 18. Other States or Jurigdictions Licensed as a Pharmacist?

12. Business Permit # P 9, 1 7

c. d.

18. Licensed in another Profession?
; _ 1. Yes ‘2, No . B
15. Previous Residence Since Last Renewal : * | Ifyes, indicate the profegsion

13. No. of years active in your profession?

14, Last year of active préctice? q a

LA

1, Maryland 2. Out of State l

THIS SECTION MUST BE COM?I_ZETED FOR YOUR BENEWAL TO BE ISSUED
+hereby certify that | have earned the Q hours of Continuing Education, as required by the Maryland Bo

Jate: '7) 9 )cﬁ ' Signature:\ -",% 0/4'

of Pharmac;y.

SINCE YOUR LAST REGISTRATION: FOR THE FOLLOWING, CHECK THE BOX YES, OR NO NEXT TO
SACH QUESTION. S _ o

ES NQ - ‘ .

_ 1. Have you been addicted to the use of drugs or aicohol with the resuit that your ability to practice your
profession has been impalred? : . .

2. (a) Has any State Licensing or Disciplinary Board; or a comparable body in the Armed S;éhices denied your
application for licensure, reinstatement or renewal, or taken any action against your license, including but

not limited to reprimand, suspension, or revocation?

(b) Héﬁ/,e you surrendered or failed to renew a license in any State?

3. Are there any outstanding complaints, investigations or charges pending against youin any State by any
Licensing or Disciplinary Board for a comparable bedy in the Affned Services? '

Have you had a physical or mental illness that currently impairs your ability to practicé‘fyour profession?

4
5. Have you pled guilty, nolo contendre, or besn convicted of, or received probation before judgment of any
criminal act (excluding traffic violations)?

8. Have you pled gulity, nolo contendre, or been convicted of, or recsived probation befo'%fe judgment of driving
while Intoxicated or of a controlled dangerous substance cffense? i :

7. Has any hospital or related healthcare.institution or employer denied you privileges or gmployment. denied
any application for privileges or employment, failed to renew your priviieges or contract or limited, restricted,
suspended, revaked, or terminated your privileges or contract for any reason related to your practice?

8 Hai{_e the conditions of your employment been‘"‘affected by any termination of employmént, suspension, or
probation for any reason related to your practice?

] 9 o Ha‘sv:fa'malpracﬁce suit been filed against you or has a claim for damages been settledi;'@r awarded against
you?’ S 1

AT H A DETAILED EXPLANATION FOR EACH QUESTION CIRCLED YES.

affirrn that the information | have given in answer to these question is true and correct to the best of my kﬁéwledge and belief. -

A

) ‘\

A Date: 1 ! 7} S qa Signature:

e




e HUL: j4=}

h Name:

e R SCENS N ady ) .LHI‘II VI MG s LVYminw s == -

- You must complctc and sngn this form as rcquired for your hccnsc tobe rcncwcd

Llcense Number: _IA__Q;%

' Date: ggggbcr lJ997 February 28, 1999

v — g e g~ —— -

Tclephcne Number (home) 3o} - '34 W 535 5355

' PROGRAM

: : ?Rovmm flgﬁs . ﬁx‘fﬁ’g&n HOURS

| (Original Certificates are Required) EARNED _ | NUMBER

B e ter. | Powen-pae - |b]&en | a-000-: a5 My 3\0‘”/
TR . RBVRK%)O:N Powded PNA \1‘3 3 H~o0-99 - elﬁ Nal] O y
zﬁi\)mram elVimgy PR PR | bfazjes 1“2‘1 - w‘“°3 1o "V '
S aemaie comdrma | Tone pen | b3 Y0005 08 SHsi | 2.0 4}/
Neam T et e el DA S qz}-am-ﬁz—cli:?- Mot} 20 ‘“/
It e W] Paden Pl | Jaaks [R5 M-alo-bol| 9 ,u/
Manaarr a0 | Penae | bhals [vo-o0 g3 voip-he| 2 )

eroanc, eopperens|  Povee P | thalm Pi-o Sp-cai-ved| 2.0 -
€3 -2 (AYNRTORS Povo el ‘   “5\13\% \w‘@'%“,’dﬁ?”"‘ 2.0 ]1;
| ;m\;sﬁ 1:(:5 umﬂnﬂm PomeR. R - L\ﬂ\qq 1o -Gﬁ-mg Hef| 1.5 '“/
PRORATING PERIATI Pouier PR [ o]l (1 ooy ooﬁ-\w‘ LS‘JV
lk’w’;g?i Sﬁgr Tt | Bsespaw | 9)iag frisom ay~oik Hs’t . °—°H/

1 affirm, under pcnal ly of perjury, that the mrormauon I have given on this record is true and correct to?the best

of %edgc and bglicf.
/ .

SIGNATURE ‘.

10)‘31

DATE

USE THE DATE THE CONTINUING EDUCATION HOURS WERE GRANTED AS INDICATBD ON CERTIFICATE.

Continuing Education credits MUST be obtained durin

the renewal period. The authorizing signature ‘and date on the

certificate, or some other verification of the date the credits were earned is required to be within the rencwal period. You may
copy this form if" additional space is needcd.

G:ET\LICENSE\FORMS\CONT.RE
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